h-‘tt;m on lisg

Anderson, Alfred F.

Musician 3d Class, Headquarters
Co., 104th Infantry,

Died; June 16,19.8, imexforce. ¢f
wounds received in action.

oIn line of duty. Not the result
of own m)sconduct.

Write nothing below this llne.



Anderson, Alfred;ﬁ . 70 423

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Ariny serial numuoer.)

e Musician 3rd. Cle sdg. C0 104tk Inf. 7
(Rank and org: "2:10“ ) ) o g
State your relationship to the deceased /K/W" 3 (_}%"'d?“u M)

7 >
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

- (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do-you
wish them interred in a national (emLter.v‘? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at. Ale home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they shouldbe sent:

>
-

(Name of person to receive rema’fis.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(NuW.) B (City or town.) (State.)
i

. (Sign here) { /L(M »J' CZ& Lereorr

(&/ 9 L Ldilace  (lve. Ureansse, (Ao

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post ollice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—a713

—



»co NEUFCHAT

G.\R.5. FORM NO., 16 . .

Remains of;

June 1919

RTPORT OF DISINTERLENT AND REBURIAL.

Name : ANDERSON Alfred

Rank: Ius

Organization: Hgq Co 104 Inf

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group

Disinterred (Date)

24 lfay 1919

(Give complete location)

Grave {80 A & T "ty SEBABTOPOL

B36345 N214.75

Reburied (Date)
24 Hay 1919

(Give complete location)

Grave 7167 Sec 14 Plot

St Mihiel Am Cemetery #1233

THIAUCOURT

orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Report as to nature of

Burial good, buried in box, body in good condition. Body Naked.

Was one identification taz found upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body?

L

Note :

“IRPMEN Noe D
| il'n‘.i_u;_u iV Ve

If upon disinterment, effects arc found upon bodies, they will be promastly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0: 170, G,H, 2, 1918,,
after being carefully sxamined for cluee to identity in doubtful ¢
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

g, notation

Supervised by: Lt Conaway

4«14 1IeUt. .10,

0.0, Group
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G.R.S., Form #114 B

e _ 'DEGLI 81325, « ;}TE A
. /" ; -

1L '/NA?\IJE I _-______AHQ_ER_SQ;\:,._J;__l.frgd..F._“.-_?(f.-_f“.. SO L e .0V BERIALMNo. wogex v a0 1
!'. - "
\HANK Museadrd ole.. ... \gRGANIZA'l ION WG iN HQeC0o104th Inf w7
", EAY| - ‘Q‘ (,
GRAVE LOCATION .St.Miniel Amer,Cty. Thisucourt, M.&M = L39S i
CTY. NAME NUMBER
e PG TR bl [ ) s o 0 Y U . SN\ T DR R SO R Qs e LUV
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ §O (Plt-B. b a_ZW[i / /2777]
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
GODRIMMNETESI & b ool | SAWAI € BRI, D T S0 o Nt TN o ™ 7 il

CONCENTRATED TO , S —24£ / AT ~-£<-e//"7¢ _______ MV A ‘75 ______

......................................

__________ S s AN (T T v

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

—————— e e e - e e — e ——————— -

w H 4.,’,: !:/ r_‘: ,—«T|C QSA\‘“V""RL L_‘f \/\.f“‘"'--
SUBSEQUENT. BEBURIATE.M" " e WNAOWALT a0/ (T WHEES Sfvapd I o I me DLW TRy LT, (S R e <t e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" DATERM 07, L GRAVE (D | NIASROwh, ( P i S A | e T
ST GNATURE,, AR\ BUPERYTEOR DNl o f S0 dpl (U es LR, SR 0 Woliont i i oude s U
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _July.&86, 1928 &4 Q8. ... Bilgak . ol T
DATE GRAVE ROW ~ PLOT
&
gl S 3t,Mihiel Ameutf;!.L No,1233, Thisucourt . ... ...
: *ed QEMETERY »
[EOLE y #
fi"}'f #



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1 .Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicaté,
three copies to be forwarded to’Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file

in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement 10 thig effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
f data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NoT

form data 'is taken from. I
his effect will be made on these forms.

accurate, statement to t

B | g
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{ V. 0o . (. |

J ’ A :"':"f “ié: - .\f" "11"-.’ " A4

ﬁ‘ GRAVE LOCATION BLANK. G |
‘i LOGATION OF THE GRAVE OF Jf 7 o \

: z o "_ | ¥

L AUTERSON: 7427 MFRED.. iyt

; d. Tnitials.)

t -t,z .....

: nization.)

¢ £ ‘

| DATE OF BURI}AL..J.--J‘lum-l?th,- 10184 %o

| PLACE OF BIRIAL S9Fiea0. Cemotery. 7108 ... -

f (Give Cemeterf, Town and Department.) Map refarencé must

§ specify elearly w}uat map is used.

e j . .
P Evacuation Hospited No. . lok.........

{ ! ;

i ............ Sebastopol. Barracks,. Pram00e .o -+ '
VS A A Y N ) (o ol S AR A TR R |
ek S e G AL R S |
{ GRAVE NUMBER: ... 80 ... cooocconmnnnnmmerenn ittt

| HOW MARKED : Name Pegf........... . Crosst.g@@: -+

: ; 1
; Headboard?. ....... ... Bottle?...........: {
‘ A
| [DENTTFICATION TAGS : |
i 4 "

! Was one buried with bodyf...... S R e R n S

! Was one fastened to name peg or | -

stake used as a grave markery. ... JOB: oo e .

B

{ If name unknown and iags missing, description and marks |
. should be given here : | ‘

k
L



Cos nlqgg,,194qh)znr. ' " ANDERSON, Alfred F. - Hus. 70423 '
e 26th Division Home: 30 High St.
: : Halynke, MNasse

| .,' Died 6/16 18 at Evac. Hospe #L as result of shrapnel wowads |
regeived 6/16/1G. ﬂériod 6/17/18 at Cemotery #1008+ Amer. Sebastopol,

Toul, Grave ‘ L "y
; Fatally wounded when high explosive shell struck the billet

he was living in (town of Royswmelix) at 10430 Asks 6/16/18.

- His jugular vein was out by ghell fragments. %

Informants Albartinii Connell - Pvilsl, 70450

0°l Im. 04“ th
Home} 3%, Belmont 8te Somerville, Mass.

Searsgher: lNone

Buergoensy alﬁrnil:
Kiss Mary Le Anderson (sister)

KT
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quzss A=M PR e October 20, 1930
indersen, Alfred F. 1238 | A

Holyoh muchuuttn.
Dear Madam: 7
" Reference is made to ourmpondmo addroaud to you by
this offico relstive to the pilgrimage suthorized by Congross 1n
the Act sapproved Merch 2, 1929, as amonded May 15, 1930.- Wk,

It 1s rcquutod that you ndviu this office whother or
not the mother of the lste Alfred F. Anderson, Musiocian, 3rd class,
is living, and, if so, her correct name nd o_ﬁdrou. '

For The Qurbrmatar Gémra}.

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES, :
Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,
Agsistant.



‘1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

WAR DEPARTMENT

¢ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. IN REPLY REFER TO . QM 295 A= C : July _12,' 1530

indevracn, Alfred ¥. : 1235-5
Mro. Mory L. Naoollcnald

4 Scnona. Pinoa

lialyoke, lagu.

Denr Hadami?

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act.of

Congress' of March 2,.1929, togethor with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to'do 50, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this offics in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

If so, give her name and address:

bk Iénthe deceased survived by a widow
who has:not remarried?

If so, give her name and adﬂress:

L P

d» ¢ Is the decgzéed survived by any woman
who stood in logco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosged Act as amended?

IE 80, give her name and address

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, BUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Apgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

(N REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A—C

dnderson, pAlfred F,

ﬁws. Mary Le MacDonald,
4 Sonome Place,
Holyoke, Masse

Dear Madam:

August 1, 1929

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late

Alfred F. inderson, Musicien, third class, Hdarse. CoO., 104th Inf., whose re~
mains ere now interred in the Ste. Mihiel American Cemstery, Thiaucourt, Meu=
rthe~et=}fos6lle, Francee.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? % - !‘,: zé g
2. If so, give her complete address: — —
3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, égéz;é/ZAJ/
mother thru adoption, grt%gw(opher woman
who stood in 1oco_35gén%iéﬁ“oﬁggg, accord- fjéaZQZEZ;gzzg/
ing to the terms §f Section 4 oft the en- ) -
closed Act, givesher name, addresa\ and ..
relationship imlthe space opposite.
"’ﬂ iw\\{ﬂﬁl v;". A q-:
N CONE A
For The Qﬁartgr&@a@é%&ﬁggsral,
g Very truly yours,  f) é%@
2 Incls. OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER To__ QM 293 A-C

Anderson, Alfred F May 25, 1929.
XC 22 865

Mir, Alfred S. Anderson, O¢ Mery L MacDonald

-9 South Linden Ave,, 4 Sonoma Place,
Warren, Chioe Holyoke, Mass,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeterles of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Alfred F, Anderson, Musician,third class, Hdqrs. Co., 104th Inf., whose
remains are now interred in the St.Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thiaucourt,
Meurthe-et-Moselle, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
vartermaster General NS
For The Q ) ‘}5ﬂ3»h;1*{?
- S Al
Very truly yours, %7’Yﬂgﬁ?ﬁ}wjf C.
y \ﬂ&f\ﬂu-?.l"‘ ¥ i ‘\{’_’:‘
i !““"." 4 ¥
o
2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

[
Agsistant.




a.ndoi-am. Alfred P. 1253

t7

) P4

02001

qn 203 A=} - Ostover 20, 1930

llry R hcmmld'. ;
.4 Sonoma Place, ¥
% Bolyoh. luuolmaettt.

Du.r luhm @ gyt
Rororonoo 18 made to cqmnpandmo nddrusod to you by

thi- cﬁ'ﬂeo relative to the pilgrimege authorized by Congress in
tho Aot appmod March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

it :ls riquntod thtt m adﬂu thio orrio- 'duthu or

not the mother of the late Alfred F. Anderson, Musician, Srd ahu.' S

is J.iﬂng. nnd, ‘Af so, her correet name and address.

ror Tho ertomctar General.
‘ : ‘Fery truly yours,

" A. D. HuGHSES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asaistant. _



WAR DEFPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER.TO__QM 292_%:.0.“‘ J\ily 12, 1980
Anderson, Alfred Fo 1258-8

Mre. Mary L. lncDonald
4 Soncma. Place
Holyoke, Mass.

Deer Madam:

Your a%tention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
‘Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. ; Sy

_ Thig office has no record of any pérson entitled under the Act
mentioned to-make a pilgrimage to thie cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the abeve named deceased service man. To complet¢ the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the absye named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
40 do so0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage,

P e

1. Ts the deceased survived by a mother?

" If 80, give her name and address:

P N

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

. s e S e TR A = Sl e Tt

If so, give her name and address:

- s

3. Is the deceaged survived by any woman
who gtood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her nane and addrese:

'For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act / A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFzr To GM 293 A-C

Mnderson, nfrodr. _ : August 1, 1929

"urss Mery Le MacDanald,
4 gonoma Place,
Holyoke, iiass,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Alfred F. inderson, Musicisn, third olass, HAqrss COsp 104th Infs, whose re=-
mains are now interred in the St Mihiel American Cemetery, Thisucourt, Meu=
rthe=et=0selle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the followiné questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address:

%, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
¢losed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
pct of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope ‘ Agsgistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N m—:s-h‘ﬁ&i{%goﬁé SH 293-?&-0
May 4B | 1929.

M, Alfrndls. Anderson,
9 Bouth Linden Ave,.,
Werren, Ohioc. :

Dear Sir:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 19829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

T ords of this office show that you are thdfather of the
late Alfved P "EndSSSES7 Misldinn,third olass, Hdgra. Co., 104th Inf,, whose

remains are now interred im the St.Mihiel Aue onobe
Mourthe~ot-lMoselle, France, 3 o NN ¥4

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both motherg and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

s Fo{fyour reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. -

A (
“* For The Quartermaster General,

\.-,. ‘Q.
: s » Very truly yours,
&, :
- V
\
: JOHN T. HARRIS, o
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant .

Envelope.




$ . i g
QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO________ ~ WAR DEPARTMENT
ANTDERS @;’ Al fred F.-IﬂuSG.S/GOF'F’ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Larch 22, 1924

lMr. Alfred S. Anderson,
9 South Linden Avea,,
Warren, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main.
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Hoadstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yoﬁrs,

R.L. FOSTER

X 0 Assistant,
Record card,




-'-&‘ “\"".\-:\\’ ]

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFEICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

E
i

'wLAMPS—

PENAL‘TY FOR ém\yqz USE TO AV Avous

i\ f‘pAm&Em‘ oF'POb; ng,g,_.ssogz_r:.,
TRAINING |




Soldier’ s * Durerseax

Graue
Name Alfred F. Anderson
Rank Musician, Third Class

OrganizationHeadquart ers Company, 104th Infantry

Grave No.....24 Row___26 Block D

Cemetery St.Mihiel American

Location Thiaucourt, lleurthe-et-Moselle, France

3—8677
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IDERS Oy ALeréd  Va-itineaS/o

¢

Qi 293 A-C March 22, 1924

ooy

O
.
1=

s ol J“klﬁ'ﬁ:a De 41-"1&1{'1".:3311. %
5 South Linden Avee
Warren, Ohios

Dead 'Sir:

{‘_f\

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
t0 the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American m111u3ry cemetery is one of those to be maln-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of waite murble, of digrnified design, with the
neme, rank, divasion, ¢rganization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he cawre. Aeafstoves will be placed at all grives in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s scon as poseible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential gere was exereised and more than willingly accorded
by those who perforned this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually weimbiaaned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting placé of our heroces.

'Very tru1¥ yﬁgr§+r

Tef ok : (98 @ Il ARsistant.

| 1 77 RD
Record ceard. . 'y
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‘} COMPI&TION OF DISPOSITION OF RE&INS DA'léA

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 : P Malke Form No. 11t /
Amended April 6, 1920 8—T7730 P £ oy o i 0 /
o

b’ /- adas |

|
Loste T File # 5348
; . e b ‘6 7 (5 Pl
L. Locariox INpEX CARD: filur X L~ e eg_
(@) Name .. ANDERSON, Alfred F. Ser.No. ... 70423
TYP.. D8
(b) Rank n__h_-__?fi_l}_g.:‘:?_lﬁg__g/ €0rganization Hdc '-99'104&_-_;nf ..........
CKR
(¢) Date of death _§'1§_"18_ ___________ (d) Cause of death -_-DW}IIA_ ________________
I1I. ReaisTraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 167 1 e Plot .. 4 . Sec. ... 14 TYPR, DB -~
(3) Emerg. Address _-_L_{_a_;:y___]}__g____A_I.l_i_._g_'._t:_s_l_‘.)_p_’___f_ﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁ_@f_)___%Q_H_]_i::%g‘%{__§§:___B{?}E?_}E_e__o _________
-G 3 ©- e-tb'w_ Ao
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____ S ____________ e L CKR..__. QA%
2 e’@&’}q G,Qf
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTiox Carb: oF \2- i Dafc ol raceintic Emmi RN S SRR
(a) Name LAAA AL 4 s AA AL 2N v (@) Relationehipg o ceibt 0 b 5
(¢) Address ZaY A  SAAAL AL, YOS Cddeeo -
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _--_5___;,,__'_-__-_-_ ___________________________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemeteryin U. S.at —— &
() Bhipping instrutions dpon srrival of Body in U oo e e e DR e
() Disposition instrictions if nobt broughb o oS e e e e
Examiner’s Initials —_.________________T__ Datel - roseN Oy o T AT S , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ________________
_______________________________________________________________ ol nted el 5 o e
conﬁrmihg request in Par. IV., dtem....... .. saboverorrequestinesthab it s as e SR s B S
""" iy, TR
Bnmmenia Iitials st e 8 DAt . i8S o TeR Bl 0T/
VI. G. R. S. Fres, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follnwet e . T B, S e O S At b7l
______ 0 Lif____fr: u.-_L,-----L’f_---gr,l-:_’___J_____‘fi_‘.zﬂ“@_{]_._‘___{_f_Lf_h_’_----______________‘_--_-___-_______-_,_“__”__________
((/’ {/)« *'\"|( e
(@) Cancallaton memos Fefarred 1018 oo e e o s e e
! B B 4L e o
S Rx i er s Initialaises o=t S Dafer=\LEr Sl SR [ fg 2
xaminer’'s Initials = it 1‘9~.Q\ 4
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY NoO. ..o 1253. ..... Sueer No. -____5__]:___ PR o fag_‘} N



VIII.

cable on L1920

letter on _____ E.E__E_;__.:L__S__]_Q.ZL__, 19209 F~ Cr VE )

IX.

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEXN.
DesiterbodybBasetc i A e e e e
Bodvdp oeshipped boi i s ot =t B0 MOAIY. Solih o S0 0w FOSRE R R Rl B s o e
e o N e e D ________-____-‘_,_ __________________________________________

X

d / ,/ / o .
) o L2 £ A At P P
SUSPENSION REMARKS: _:f___;t____-_?_f_/_____%__! ___________ 20 . \Mf, o P - o Al

—

/ — ,7 v 5 ; ." * L Ay ’.' 3
_4{/{_4’ ,,,,, 4 /_z_tu—:_’)'l4_/~25’ jJ ,{f . t—ff/}a—&f’ g_ 1. /ﬁ/\:,’., 7}{'2’:} e Lt Pt <o/

R o, - . (e e < S o e e e N

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

______________________________




. STATION T1')-J.a'uc:mu.-t France.

G.R.S5. FORM #114-A.

July 26, 19224

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT 8 X

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy fouf;a u%gn exhumation of body
1. Name ___ ANDERSON, Alfred P -ooocco._.. 10 9Name = Mo . - SEWSE S (IR e AL i
R aNom oo Y T Nt NN ek I e Tidy aNOMSTY 2.7 fn Lol llII (Pl & . TStk St o
IR0 ) SR * SPPT T SP 12% (Hanky T 1 5 S g e a5 e ey
4. Org-_““_JI'ﬂAilﬁ4i$_lyP _____________________ A0 o SRS W R R L T A
5. D.D.___ Jume 16, LALF .. 14, (a) DED.. % SO R W)
G S, T0M, 37 N e S A i (b) D.B. e S e R

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No._ FOTE w2 N Secildiss == = * 15, Grave No.; -« A SeC.ESEm T .8
SESDIOTESL N &£ 23q] Rowges = . % T6MRBLOL s = = 2 Siaks ROW o ¥l S 5
gFan i L 2 R SICRR AL S o
18. Cemetéry st.Mihiel Amer = . 19. Commune or town Thiaucourt .
20. Dept. or County _ g gye . 2l. Country _ e Sl T e el B

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1233

23. Disinterred (Date) July 26,1922. . ... By i oL ls Ty 0o ol imeny - o

24. Inscription on grave marker: : i)
L Alfred F. Anderson Serial No. - ROZAGN M - ot
: RanikS o M 8/0 ¢ T T Organization Lt e e A
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?"__ff?_ ____________ On'bedy? . Ho. =

' sgBoom, -------.fi;_ii,,ff_Jfﬁf?’z_iE:%"%’ 7.
Slgna.ture Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identif‘ication were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
No aevidence on body to disprove identity.

27. Condition of body

 28. Nature of burial - = Nooden box andybwrlap
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
qUOLEACAbOVEOT. . st sas u s MRS st e ¥ ranr s Baa t b L e R A
i Julyq?.ﬁ 19263. dr. Go F01 ]-mﬁl'o
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  ~

B Cagkelt BealedMby 5 "R o W TR T e e e

AUDITED ®Ygnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) <%
Corw M1 -3

\ e TR




. [y ‘ “»?,u v ‘. “ ! ‘i@
. - A
- ‘4: ,:_W‘\.$ & et

i

————— [ R

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.__ C=28762 ..

l . ' . v a ) [ o @
32. Designation of body: o : ‘ ’
Name_ . Alfred F. ANDERSON .. Serial No. 70428 -
. Rank____Muscedrd-ole........ Organization Hq. Go..f04th ¥
33. Consigrned to: - s ‘ L L
T~ Name of Permanent Cemetery_St.Mihiel Amer.Cty, #1233 Thiaucourt, M.&M
: o | W, 0. FO1lmar
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ _________ '{ ulyz_eflga_zf ___________ f:_-_: _______________
:,';5. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
~ -, accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
" _1is correct. : ' .
4 . C—'———"""—_-""'”Q fa e
Signature of G.R.S. Inspec69§b237£s;“lst B LQMOy - - preee b L i SN
36. Remarks : . o o e e e m e
NOMQ
. . - July 26,1922¢ .
37. Shipped from point of Operation! (Date) . __ = 0
7 To point of Concentration _ o
. (Name)
s° Convoyer_ Signature Shipping Officer_ . __ _______ . ___
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _________ . . .~
" By G.R.S. Representative _______ . . e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .
To Permanent Cemetery i ' Ste Mihiel 4mer 1283, Thiaucourt, France,
(Name) .
Convoyer__________ Signature Shipping Officer__ .~ 7 =_T:t
. G.E.’ith, 1l gnt.
40. Received: Date ; aa et aaatamafan A < <
;. G.R.S. Representative et e e mm
41. Reinterred. ... . July.26%h 1982 . . o e
. : - . (Date)
42. Grave No, "' " 24 Section ___________________.____
43.x@iok Bloek 0D . Row_ 86
) G.R.S. Representative. Qt’ ___________________________
- AbEe DEWEY’
fr _ 1st Lte,QeMdCe
?I 1) <




CONCENTRATION

& -
G. R. S. Form. No. 16=-A

Place Thiauceurt,Frence, . ..
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REmaNs or.. ANDERSON,Alfred F.

Date .. July 26, 1922. . R

e e SRR N IMBEREMAQ &R BIe e = 2 -0 3
RANK Mu8Ce 32d Cle. . ORGANIZATION ~HG+C0+-104th. Inf.

2. Disinterred (date) : _ : From (give complete location) :
IR, TR _Gr.167,Sec.l4, Plot 4, Cem.1255
L g T A i o Ko e m e 3 P Yoy 1 £ ol St S
4. Reburied (date) In (give complete location) :
July 26th 192 Gze 2¢, Blodk D, Row 26, Cems 1283..
2 Reburial 3 Hegwlation Casket
B B R e N L e Uit o Nature of reburial. .. .
4. Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

{ocden box end buriap,badly decomposed,features unrecognizable. .

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? NO e 0On srave marker?. . _Yes

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

le evidence on body to disprove identitye

6. What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identilying items ? _

(@) Height (actual measurement) impe ssible to determine ’

(6) Weight (estimated) do

(¢) Hair—Color _do
. Quantity do . : 2 C"
Characteristics do
(«f) Hair on face—Color do
Location do
Quantity.

do

(e) Permanent marks onboly (old scars, peculiarvities,

ormissing parts). none visible
: 27 23248526 27
> ] ; : : ——— A
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) - T k- O
, - Lower jaw frectured. Right redius &nd ulna missing.

Disinterment

supervised by . 4 f’ Q:‘fﬁff;" e S ADproveds C 3 ‘?: C—o
WeCoFollmer 0.EDavis,let Lbt.,Qel.Co
oo ¢ A (T T et s, e
¥, Heburial //‘( /6 ik s _ Cj t ‘
supervised by ... 4te ze HaLAKEGH R ke S ATV BT o e é

AE+ DEWEY,

1ot Tte GalteOy

-2

(Titla) .



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PRI]FEH SOMPLETION 0F G. R . FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the rm?(’spoudmr/ numbered
spaece. This form is bupulemm:t.ﬂ to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form l-a, repoﬂm
reburial locations. To be used in' answer to Question 26, Form 114, in ca%e na means of identification
en body.

Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohni disinterred andreburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was ehsmtm’led
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

4. Give date and accurate information as to location ol rchurial and the group  and unit
which made ‘reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. \

4. State to what degree decompasition has progressed, whetlier recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a easket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
- possible.

2. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave arker
by reporting “Yes" or *No”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospitak case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any persoual cffects, lefters, money-order receipts.
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all mhn'!n;muu whichi it is thought might
he of nse in jdentilying the body. other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

=
6. Give all informavion as to body description and dental chart as ncarly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body deseription are very important
and should be very coﬁplvto The dental chart is alse very important and should he filled in
- with great care. There are 32 feeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower j.ms, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
en either side and classed as inecisors (cutiing teeth), cuspids orv canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). &n examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following hasic counditions : Lost teeth, crownoed teeth, hidge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (platet), and any deformity «f jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through previous
: extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be seratehed ont, thus :

GROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
: gold, poreela'n, orgold and porcelain),
thnus @
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth {label
gold bridge,gaold and porcelain hridge)
thn :
\ SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS 2 Draw filling on tooth aceurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING.
possible (block in and label gold, - GOLD FILLING
- silver, cenrent); thus :
{
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, = ! e

shade in thus :

BENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indieato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word clasp 7

7. Show name of ‘person \II[J("\;‘-H]“ the disinterment flrlrl 1]1:- name and tltio ol the person
APProving same. -*--—‘ww _

]

d.. Show name of person-supervising the reburial and the namé and 1\t1(~ of the person approving
same. e =y : 5
#» g



COVMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF RENAINS DAE 1y 4
) 5348

4 #
s z-18-7%)
it T e e ox-2
- LOCATION II\DEé,,B%%Q;ON' Alfred P, 70423 D8
(&) Neme... C Wasteian .3/0 ........... u“ﬂ‘i‘f,-"‘feo-.- 1044k -Inf-. - Ao
(B S RankE e + o0 % E<16. Of@angaégnoi‘ ...... IR DURTA -+
(o) "PatEEE deahl v ik st ST P ey R R, o e T e sad
IT. REGIS i ., Car . o . Ind.,Inf.
GISTRATION C{EB (Check Reg-, Card Inf a_&lnst Loc. Ind 1]&1{ ) DB
(a) Grave No...... quary v ‘-\rﬁg}%bﬁ ('S'i'St%'icP 5 ﬁjgh st. mf'ﬂke;.
. 1888
(b) Emerg. Address. 139. &%Q \\W LR o o T b g T St :
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from cor@hgeou: S SHSEEEEE ey o o O 0 0 0 .CKR..ﬂ,...ﬁbfﬁﬁ/

IV. Information on which advice to Furope in letter of transmittal was based:

LR R e e I I U S T T S ST R T R Y . l llllllllllllllllllllllllllll LI IR L I R B B R R R I L}
(D e S e Rt E ™ o, ﬁg..l%.....
V. Follewing advice forwarded to Europe by -(letter of tranqrr:.ttal OrF. 92
Par. 2 Not'{o ‘be returned. 795,
| FEH" 9% 1051
YRS RemmSlostorwaraed. tol0aR vS.e Hobakean, Nedti ot dil s e vis o oistainin sioie s a ol W oo
VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Tats of Relationship
ENdESIOURTE b cel and name.... erels o ot R T ) G i o e ORI £ A¢tion teken
VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.5, Hoboken, N.J....... . ’*4’*7/'"' ..... MM e o
COUNTRY CEMETERY MO, SHEET NO.
G.R.5, WORM 115.A
A st 1820
wy ' WiANCR 1283 61
S/Aﬁﬁ/wL

x7/ S R e
/ A 2/ s



.;.::-31236;51 ‘. o i

: ‘ June l'?th 1921.,., !
gt lrile Ho. :.93.8 Gem.Div.,Gor.Br.
s aidred 5 nderson, ; ; %
009 So. Linden Ave., i Re:- hnderson, Alfred B‘..Mieinn s/c,
¥ ..;,wa,-mn, om::. O Serial No.'maa.naq.ao.loath nte

: Dear-:‘li‘r::*'.-' £

: " Your shlpping inqlliry dated April leth 1921 requesting i
that the remains of the deceased soidier numod 4bove be left
in France for burial in a permanentAmerigun cemetery ‘has -

'been forwarded to the Cemeterial Division, Office of the.

) »ertermstor General, Washington, .G.. for neceasary action.
e/ Opnatass ol Division, Wushtngtou. D0y WilL -

rnrniah Jou. the' grave locution in the permanent Amerigcan

. eemetory as soon as poaaiblo after the body has baen ‘

s plaoad thereins. = &

The Departmont dealrea to renew i.ta previous
oxpraaalon of aympath.y in your berauvemant.

Bx antherity ot the qunrtamaster Gnnerala ol RECE—W‘:T‘
SHAUNZ & 1921

R.%, uamaon.
Qaptain, Quarternaster corpa,
Orfioor in oharge.

b!x

H. u, Ez.nmn.‘-'ml-’s 4
lst Lieut., Q.H.Oorpa.- -




Shipping Inquirty
(Edwof Jan.l,1921)

G R.S.Form No. 120 . ..;3;;-;31}.3;;10 y\{\ﬁl\/k !

X
AR DEDPARTMENT 2 3
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERIGASTER GLIIERAL OF THE ARMY b A
CEMETERYAT, DIVISION
WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G. APR g . 1921
T0: Ly, Alfred S. dnderson 9 So. Linden Ave., Warren, Ohio.
SUDJECT: Rﬁmai}‘ls Of' :-.U.‘SjCi-‘ 11 :‘,/f’: 1-;.., A Jn a.‘.f’.d\}l'fﬁf)"ﬂ, (",)1‘. Z‘rgo 7 ‘L.'E' 9 I[(I;-CO- 19“1

LAl e

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above
named _soldier remain in Europes.

T

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them, Make corrections’
on reverse side of this sheot,

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body to any address in
the United States; (&) interment in the National Gemetery,Arllngton,Va., or any
other National (;,meter;, or (3) body to remain in Burope, = .l Dil;3iw
By authority of the Quartermaster Generzl. el

: \
GEO. H. P;'_.I‘ROSE _
" Colonel, '\?M C¥~ ;'1

J I

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will ﬁeq%s§1tﬁt9 a return of this
paper and a SERIDUS DELAY ir the c"zlrmmﬂt of this body, Stete~In each case WHETHER
or not these relatives are STILL LIV Ri,

APR 1<
Was scldier married} lo-s )

!

NAME OF NOo AND STEEZT TOVIN STATE

Soldier's widow

L

Soldier's children 2
(Name oldest first)

3

Father CZ&?Q&Q/ PAY SR ﬁ(:zudél Que. .Qfmu G4
Mother bdead ,\\\uk
ot 1 %m}y} 3 U cternry

Brothers, 2
(ilame old=
est first)3

Ly 1 Coliinre

Siéters, =
(Nlame old=
est first)3

Date (5%451 T 4 Signature Qf/—uw/ A’/ er&(bmw
rddress 2L Lol Qe . Waros, ¢4es. Relationship Jéﬂz{mz

Important = CAREFULLY read insvructions before filling out this paper

S=1947/MB (over)



SR Lo 12 1921
. y
I, the undersigned,am the Jzi;afaiéﬁ/ and nearest living next of kin of -

Relaticnship)
and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz!

he one showing the disposition desired,)

the withinenamed soldier,
(Strike out all except t

1, As stated on first page of this sheet,

2 T T
‘ (Name)

(RyR.station) T (State)
3, : : . . Ne¥ional Cemetery,
4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a pernanent American Cemetery,

Signaturef_ % // %W

M
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT: L

1, If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from
rival at New York, burial will be made

the next of kin within two weeks of its ar
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery,

2, The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense,
3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED 3Y THE PERSON VHO IS5 TdE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet, =~~~ T T
g the name and address of each of the nears

4, This paper must be returned showin
est next of kin in the spaces provided therefor on fhé‘qtﬁéf”éiae“ofgthis_gheet.

S5+ If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALw
LY APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the ¢hildren should ascertain tneif wisneés 'and ‘da¢t for
them in this matter,’ ' ‘ : .

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask tne nearest next of kin,if

living near you, to fill out this paper,
g next of kin and do not know Who or vhere

7. If YOU are not the nearest livin
out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office

the nearest relatives are, please fill

8. You are requested to return this‘paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the

case of this body,

9, Use the inclosed envelope=pay no postagef

Note;=INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAIN'S will be issued by tnis'dfficefupm
on the properly executed authority of the legal next of kin in each case, The Wie
dow is the first person having disposition of the remains of ner husband, Should"
there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the moth«
er,is the proper authority, The brothers, in order of seniority, and then the Sige "
ters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rark next in authsTity 10 Gea
cido. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge ‘Advocate o

General of the Attif, if o
widow has remarried she forfeits her right, and the next of kin as given above will
make decision, ' : ‘ ’

5=1947/MB




| .RAVE LOCATION BLANK.; ~‘

'; LOCATICREOF THE GRAVE OF \
i ATA ANDERSON 74235 ALFRED . . /. t ..............
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Nd¢me and Initials.)
AT Isicien . Hdq. Co. 104th/Tofantry
(Rank.) (Q_l}gﬂmzatwn )
' DATE OF BURIAL......June..17th, . 1918, .............

 PLACE OF BURIAL8merican Cemetery 4108

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
- specify clearly what map is used. 3

. - . Evacustion Hospital No. 1 at

. HOW MARKED : Name Peg?...L... £... Cross?. Y88 ......

, Headboardf............ Bottle%............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bodyf..... F OB, Co e T e R

' Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf..... N e v Db s b S o vt

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should bhe given here :

REPORTED BY :

This portion to bé ‘éént to Ghiéf'of A avas 1 Ntrﬁ‘w Service.



e

LN
@

WAR DEPART
O0ffice of the Quartermastey
52 Wdshintton
S ; /f
G.R.S. Forn 8-Wefxgae™ i |
Information reaupied of iﬁ@ﬁa :

,
File lNo. lstfh'ion.
c‘,
From: The Quartes: er Gencral, U, S, Army%
. . e
To: The Adjutant General of
A ' : : - \
subject Information redquired for \GARJS,

B

|

eneral of

the

Army

Date 2/3/2l.

: }.}'\?E
"\n
(Caao Grlul Division)

k
‘a

the ?nny, 6th & B Stse, N.u.,UﬁuhlnguonlﬁuC.aﬁg
R

the iiﬁms checked below be completed, Reduest

®/ 1. Tt is requested th2
confirmation of all informmation shoum. b
a. Suruname Anderson 67¢ f. Date of death Q/IS/IB.CiQK.
A b, Christian name Alfred F.OF g« Cause of death DWRIA,677
or—{-& L
i c. Serial Number 70423 () )y l hy Authority (C.0.%)
or (—-—= , A
d. Orgenization Hd.Co.,104th Inf??}%\i‘ Energency ¢ dqraas;,¢>}”gzgaa_
) ” i Su'yz /5""/ L ‘_ii”s /:l ¥ ,‘i’\
e. Renk Musiclan, 3/c. &7 e -{”m{;mhlp _ Py Y
0 2 RS s vbﬁt el
ZODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
{8ee page #2 of the Service Record) (See Fhysical report of

2, Age of enlisiment

s Color of eyes

¢y Color of hair

d, Height

e, Weight

f., Permanent marks and

physical defects at

1‘f\ﬂ enlistment (0ld fractures or brsaks)
1 7 7 ;
R A e Y A ’ Gl I ; ~0GER
R e Yz f ‘) = - .-}. / ia .:. \JJ‘.‘..I“S,
. : aﬂsﬁr:m:uter General,U,3.4,
CoWe BY { ’/f

1233
\"g__gj JE:). R/
51 3 Aeut, Q.M.C/. -
I4W, ?

exemination prior to enlistment)
a, OStrike out teeth missing

Sl ok e S I T R 5 3 1S
upper right upper }eft

B 46,5 . 380
lower right

2 3 4ibia 7 8
lower lefi

“‘%




